505615747 08/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5662549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIEN CONG LE	08/07/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACROIDEA INC.
Street Address:	5319 UNIVERSITY DR., #101
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92708

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29701318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7735621456

Email: sarah@walkingtonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SARAH M WALKINGTON

Address Line 1: 26 S 3RD ST. #545

Address Line 4: GENEVA, ILLINOIS 60134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH M WALKINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Walkington/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentFlashlight1SignedwithSerial#page1.tif source=AssignmentFlashlight1SignedwithSerial#page2.tif

PATENT 505615747 REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is entered into by and between TIEN CONG LE, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and MACROIDEA INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 5319 University Dr. #101, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns certain rights to inventions and designs disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>29701318</u>, filed on <u>August 9</u>, 2019, entitled FLASHLIGHT (the "Application"). If the above lines are blank, the above-referenced Application was filed on even date herewith and the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the attorney for ASSIGNEE to insert the Application serial number and filing date above after they become known and prior to recording this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in the inventions and designs in the Application and the right to claim priority thereto, and in any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the inventions and designs in the Application and the right to claim priority thereto, and in all patents or similar legal protection, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries foreign thereto, to be obtained for the invention by the Application, and to any non-provisional, regular formal, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reexamination or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States, its territorial possessions or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to file and prosecute any and all such applications or legal equivalents, including the right to sue and recover for any and all such applications or legal equivalents and the right to enforce all claims and recover damages for any and all infringements, and including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patent or any legal equivalent thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, nor any act performed, which would conflict with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0266 ASSIGNOR further covenants that upon ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR will promptly provide ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention, the Application and the patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, will testify as to the same in any litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention, the Application, and the patent and legal equivalents in the United States, its territorial possessions or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed this 7 day of August, 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

By: Then Cong Le

By: Tien/Cong Le MACRØIDEA INC.

Title: CEO

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF OTAX 3R)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that, TIEN CONG LE, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that s/he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

JUSTIN LEE
COMM_2256842 COMMGECOLIFORMA
ORANGECOLIFY
By Term Exp. Sopt. 14, 3022

Notary Public

2